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civilized persons of Indian descent, not members of any
tribe.”

Seorion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 180.
[ Published April 16, 1863.]

AN ACT relative to the sale of intoxicating liquors to mixed blood
Indians.

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represenied in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Apptication of  SgcTION 1. The provisions of chapter 275 of the
slatates. general laws of 1862, entitled *an act relative to the
sale of intoxicating liquors to Indians,” shall apply in
all respects as fully to the class of persons denominated
“mixed blood Indians,” who receive their annuity from
Proviso. the United States, as well as to Indians : provided, this
act shall not apply to civilized persons of Indian de-
scent, not members of any tribe.
Sectron 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 181.
[ Published April 16, 1868.)

AN ACT to amend section three of chapter eight of the laws of the
extra session of 1861, entitled “an act to provide for the aid of
volunteers in the service of the United States or of this state,”
seotion four of chapter one hundred and twelve of the laws of
1862, and section three of chapter three hundred and seventy-
four of the laws of 1862.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented it
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

“Biatoments” in  SECTION 1, Section three of chapter eight of the
place ot ¢ certifi-

Saton.” laws of the extra session of 1861, entitled *“an act to
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provide for the aid of volunteers in the service of the
United States or of this state,” is hereby amended, by
striking out the word “certificate,” in the sixth line of
said section, and inserting the word “statement” there-
for. Section four of chapter one hundred and twelve
of the laws of 1862, is hereby amended, by striking out
the words “certificate or,” in the second line of said
section ; and section three of chapter three hundred
and seventy-four of the laws of 1862, is hereby
amended, by striking out the word “certificate,” in the
last line of said section, and inserting the word “state-
ment” therefor.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 182.
[Published April 16, 1863.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 72 of the private and local laws of 1858,
entitled “an act to incorporate the city of Ripon.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. Subdivision 1st of section 8 of chapter mime for which
4 of said act, is hereby amended, by striking out the Noonteq mey be
words, “No license shall be granted for less than one
year,” and substituting therefor the words, “Such Ii-
cense shall be granted for the term of office only of the
common council granting the same.” '
SectioN 2. Whenever any license shall be granted Pro rata deduc.
for a less term than one year, by virtue of this act, the "~ =
common council granting the same shall have power to
make a pro rata deduction from the amount required
by law to be paid for such license, in proportion to the
smount of time which may have elapsed after the term
of office of such common council shall have commenced,
and before the granting such license : provided, no such Linis.
deduction shall be made reducing the amount required
to be paid for such license, to less than one-fourth the



